TA734003
APPROVED CHECKED
曾詩涵
Angela Tseng
曾詩涵
Angela Tseng
Sales Dep.
APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN

Customer
Part Number
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
 FPI 0504F-1R0M 1.0 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.018 3.50
◎ FPI 0504F-1R4M 1.4 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.020 3.50
 FPI 0504F-1R8M 1.8 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.025 3.00
 FPI 0504F-2R2M 2.2 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.030 2.80
 FPI 0504F-2R7M 2.7 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.035 2.60
◎ FPI 0504F-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.040 2.50
 FPI 0504F-3R9M 3.9 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.050 2.30
 FPI 0504F-4R7M 4.7 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.060 2.80
◎ FPI 0504F-5R6M 5.6 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.070 2.40
 FPI 0504F-6R8M 6.8 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.080 2.20
 FPI 0504F-8R2M 8.2 ± 20% 1V/7.96M 0.080 2.00
 FPI 0504F-100M 10 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.090 1.80
 FPI 0504F-120M 12 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.100 1.60
Size A(mm) B(mm) C(mm)
FPI 0504 5.80±0.3 5.20±0.3 4.50±0.3
MARKING
B

Customer
Part Number
TAI-TECH
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test
Frequency
(Hz)
DCR
(Ω) max.
IDC
(A) max.
 FPI 0504F-150M 15 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.120 1.50
 FPI 0504F-180M 18 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.150 1.40
 FPI 0504F-220M 22 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.180 1.30
 FPI 0504F-270M 27 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.220 1.20
 FPI 0504F-330M 33 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.260 1.00
 FPI 0504F-390M 39 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.300 0.90
 FPI 0504F-470M 47 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.350 0.85
 FPI 0504F-560M 56 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.400 0.80
 FPI 0504F-680M 68 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.450 0.70
 FPI 0504F-820M 82 ± 20% 1V/2.52M 0.500 0.70
 FPI 0504F-101M 100 ± 20% 1V/1K 0.700 0.60
 FPI 0504F-121M 120 ± 20% 1V/1K 0.750 0.60
 FPI 0504F-151M 150 ± 20% 1V/1K 0.900 0.55
 FPI 0504F-181M 180 ± 20% 1V/1K 1.100 0.50
 FPI 0504F-221M 220 ± 20% 1V/1K 1.200 0.40
 FPI 0504F-271M 270 ± 20% 1V/1K 1.500 0.25
 FPI 0504F-331M 330 ± 20% 1V/1K 3.000 0.22
 FPI 0504F-391M 390 ± 20% 1V/1K 3.500 0.20
 FPI 0504F-471M 470 ± 20% 1V/1K 4.000 0.19
 FPI 0504F-561M 560 ± 20% 1V/1K 4.000 0.18
 FPI 0504F-681M 680 ± 20% 1V/1K 4.500 0.15
     ＊ IDC Test
For the parts with inductance under 82 uH , the L is measured at 1MHz then when a IDC current is applied, the L should drop less than 35%.
For the parts with inductance over 100 uH , the L is measured at 1KHz then when a IDC current is applied, the L should drop less than 35%.
For all FPI series ,when a IDC current is applied, the temperature rised of the parts is less than 40 degree C